GEMÜ 1236
24V / IO-Link, 3E, 4E
Electrical position indicator
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-1236
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.

function and actuator size must be stated.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1236
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Device version Code
Open/Closed position feedback,
programming input,
high visibility optical position indicator,
IO-Link communication
3E
Open/Closed position feedback,
high visibility optical position indicator
3S
Open/Closed position feedback inversed,
programming input,
high visibility optical position indicator,
IO-Link communication
4E
Open/Closed position feedback inversed,
high visibility optical position indicator
4S
5 Electrical connection Code
M12 plug, 5-pin M125
6 Travel sensor version Code
Potentiometer, 30 mm length 030
Potentiometer, 50 mm length 050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length 075
7 Housing material Code
Base 1.4301, PP cover,
M16 thread, 1.4305
G70
Base 1.4301, PP cover,
M16 thread, 1.4305,
(for GEMÜ 650, actuator size 1, 2, 3
control function 1)
G73
8 Special version Code
UL approval U
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1236 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Device version 3E Open/Closed position feedback,
programming input,
high visibility optical position indicator,
IO-Link communication
5 Electrical connection M125 M12 plug, 5-pin
6 Travel sensor version 030 Potentiometer, 30 mm length
7 Housing material G70 Base 1.4301, PP cover,
M16 thread, 1.4305
8 Special version U UL approval
6 Order data
www.gemu-group.com 11 / 28 GEMÜ 1236
24V / IO-Link, 3E, 4E
www.gemu-group.com12 / 28GEMÜ 1236
24V / IO-Link, 3E, 4E
7 Technical data
7 Technical data
7.1 Temperature
Ambient temperature: -10 to 70 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
7.2 Product compliance
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
SIL: Product description: Electrical position indicator GEMÜ 1236
Device type: B
Valid software version: V1.0.0.4
Safety function: The safety function is defined as a High (24 V DC) signal
at pin 5 (device version 3S/4S) and at pin 4 (device ver-
sion 3E/4E), if the current position of the integrated travel
sensor is smaller than the switch point CLOSED (default
setting 12 %).
HFT (Hardware Fault Tolerance): 0
MTTR (Mean Time To Restoration): 24 hours
MTBF (Mean Time Between Failures): 346 years
Further information, see SIL safety manual
UL listed for Canada and USA
Certificate: E515574
7.3 Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: Travel length code 030: 115 g
Travel length code 050: 138 g
Travel length code 075: 160 g
Protection class: IP 67
Travel sensor: Travel sensor version Code
Code 030 Code 050 Code 075
Minimum stroke: 2.0 mm 3.5 mm 5.0 mm
Maximum stroke: 30.0 mm 50.0 mm 75.0 mm
Hysteresis: 0.2 mm 0.4 mm 0.5 mm
Accuracy: 0.2% Full Scale
7.4 Electrical data
Supply voltage Uv: 24 V DC (18 to 30 V DC)
Duty cycle: Continuous duty
Electrical protection
class:
III
Reverse battery protec-
tion:
yes
Line fuse 630 mA medium time lag (not applicable for operation with IO-Link Master)
Current consumption: typically 30 mA
www.gemu-group.com 13 / 28 GEMÜ 1236
24V / IO-Link, 3E, 4E
Electrical connection
type:
1 x 5-pin M12 plug (A-coded)
Switching characteristic:
100%